and 2) set an effective date.  

Item.10  

11. 10:45 - For Possible Action - Public Hearing relative to a Petition to abandon a portion of Smith 

Lane located from Powerline Road to a point one mile west of Powerline Road further described 
as an approximate five thousand two hundred eighty (5,280) foot length of road right of way 
described as the North twenty feet of Section 31, and the South twenty feet of Section 30 of 
Township 16 South, Range 49 East, AP #19-131-11 (AB-14-0001) in the Town of Amargosa 
Valley, Morris DeLee Revocable Trust - Owner, Nye County - Petitioner(s)